

**BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED**  
(A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)  
CIN : U74899DL2000GOI107739

Corp and Registered Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan HC Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi -110001, Tel. No.: 011-23555395 Fax: 011-23553389  
Website: www.bsnl.co.in, mail id: jp\_chowdhary@bsnl.co.in

"EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2022" (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022
Total Income from Operations	4,41,895	4,36,030	3,84,995	12,75,938	16,80,922	4,41,895	4,36,030	3,84,995	12,75,938	16,80,922
Total Income	4,65,035	4,97,477	4,27,723	14,01,681	19,05,259	4,65,035	4,97,477	4,27,723	14,01,681	19,05,259
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(2,96,924)	(2,50,624)	(1,96,622)	(6,13,136)	(8,98,162)	(2,96,924)	(2,50,624)	(1,96,622)	(6,13,136)	(8,98,162)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(1,86,845)	(2,03,333)	(1,96,622)	(5,45,766)	(6,98,162)	(1,86,845)	(2,03,333)	(1,96,622)	(5,45,766)	(6,98,162)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(1,86,845)	(2,03,333)	(1,96,622)	(5,45,766)	(6,98,162)	(1,86,845)	(2,03,333)	(1,96,622)	(5,45,766)	(6,98,162)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,85,400)	(2,05,602)	(1,96,656)	(5,39,665)	(6,99,292)	(1,85,400)	(2,05,602)	(1,96,656)	(5,39,665)	(6,99,292)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	28,37,344	28,37,344	5,00,000	28,37,344	5,00,000	28,37,344	28,37,344	5,00,000	28,37,344	5,00,000
Other Equity Reserves	34,79,954	36,65,379	41,26,432	34,79,954	39,69,645	34,79,954	36,65,379	41,26,432	34,79,954	39,69,645
Net Worth	63,17,298	65,02,723	46,26,432	63,17,298	44,99,645	63,17,298	65,02,723	46,26,432	63,17,298	44,99,645
Outstanding Debt	28,84,137	29,03,251	29,22,671	28,84,137	29,22,671	28,84,137	29,03,251	29,22,671	28,84,137	29,22,671
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.65	0.62	0.67	0.65	0.67	0.65	0.62	0.67	0.65	0.67
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)
Basic	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)
Diluted	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)	(0.66)	(0.74)	(0.79)	(4.12)	(10.85)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.42	0.42	0.40	0.44	0.44	0.42	0.42	0.40	0.44	0.44
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.38	0.37	0.67	0.37	0.25	0.38	0.37	0.67	0.37	0.25
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the company at www.bsnl.co.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 13th February 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in its 220th Meeting held on 13th February 2023. The 220th meeting commenced at 03:30 PM and concluded at 6:45 PM. 3. The auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the above financial results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December 2022. 4. The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed as under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

On behalf of Board  
Chairman and Managing Director  
Date: 13.02.2023

**MOSCHIP TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L31909TG1999PLC032184  
Regd Office : 7th Floor, "My Home Twitza", Hyderabad Knowledge City, Hyderabad - 500081. Tel: +91 40 66229292  
email: investorrelations@moschip.com website: https://moschip.com

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**  
All amounts in lakhs, except for EPS

Particulars	Three Months ended			Year ended		
	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Income	5,399.68	5,431.83	3,797.73	20,332.33	15,277.79	
Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional item)	152.14	186.29	101.11	623.90	645.92	
Net profit for the period / year (before tax and after exceptional item)	152.14	186.29	101.11	623.90	645.92	
Net profit for the period / year (after tax and exceptional item)	152.09	186.13	101.11	617.77	645.30	
Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	104.25	113.08	72.09	483.74	540.25	
Equity Share Capital	3,327.39	3,318.81	3,196.93	3,327.39	3,196.93	
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7,979.56	7,535.00	3,341.49	7,979.56	3,341.49	
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	Not annualized		Annualized			
Basic earnings per share of Rs. 2/- each	0.09	0.11	0.06	0.38	0.41	
Diluted earnings per share of Rs. 2/- each	0.09	0.10	0.06	0.35	0.39	

Particulars	Three Months ended			Year ended		
	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Income	4,555.41	4,783.27	3,113.97	17,565.90	12,283.64	
Net profit for the period / year (before tax and after exceptional item)	146.85	120.11	211.55	526.99	537.10	
Net profit for the period / year (after tax and exceptional item)	146.85	120.11	211.55	526.99	537.10	

1. The above is an extract from the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available at Company's website www.moschip.com and BSE websites. (scrip code 532407). 2. The Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). 3. The Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 24 May 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out audit of these Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results and have issued an unmodified report on these results. Place: Hyderabad Date: 24 May 2023

Sd/- Venkata Sudhakar Simhadri MD & CEO

**AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 9-A, Valluvar Street, Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore-641 012.  
CIN : L17115TZ1988PLC002269  
Phone: 0422-2491504, Fax: 0422-2499623  
website: www.acmills.in, email: ambika@acmills.in

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	19028	19210	26282	86135	92548
2. Operating Profit	3535	4598	7115	18870	27461
3. Finance Cost	301	200	33	640	123
4. Gross Profit	3234	4398	7082	18230	27338
5. Depreciation	749	744	739	2982	2939
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2485	3654	6343	15248	24399
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2485	3654	6343	15248	24399
8. Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1813	2682	4670	11190	17989
9. Other Comprehensive Income	-11	0	-19	-11	-19
10. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	1802	2682	4651	11179	17970
11. Equity Share Capital	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50
12. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	81089	71914
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic	31.67	46.85	81.57	195.45	314.21
b) Diluted	31.67	46.85	81.57	195.45	314.21

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Result for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 is available on the Company's website (www.acmills.in) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) b) The Board of Directors have recommended payment of Final dividend of Rs.35/- (350%) per equity share (face value of Rs.10 each) FY 2022-23 subject to approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.

For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date : 26.05.2023

**MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLC023637. Website : www.onida.com

**Extract of statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	22,515	27,292	24,672	119,750
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(732)	(256)	(441)	(1,247)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(732)	(256)	(2,153)	(2,007)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(732)	(256)	(2,153)	(2,007)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(711)	(261)	(2,150)	(2,026)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Re.1/- each)	2,311	2,311	2,311	2,311
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	16,773	18,014
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	-0.32	-0.11	-0.93	-0.54
Diluted	-0.32	-0.11	-0.93	-0.54

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com. 2. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 26th May, 2023. For MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED  
Kaval Mirchandani Whole-time Director DIN: 01179978

Place : Mumbai Date : 26th May, 2023

**KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
"KCI PLAZA", 6TH FLOOR, 23C, ASHUTOSH CHOWDHURY AVENUE, KOLKATA-700 019  
CIN : L24110WB1960PLC024910  
WEBSITE : WWW.KANORICHEM.COM PHONE NO: +91 33 4031 3200

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	15,889	67,521	16,683	44,486
2.	Profit before Finance Costs, Depreciation & Amortisation, Exceptional Items and Tax	111	3,962	1,468	8,269
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Item)	(694)	892	711	(301)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Item)	(694)	892	711	(301)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Item)	(469)	593	549	(90)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(470)	604	572	(45)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) after non-controlling interest]	(470)	604	572	(150)
8.	Equity Share Capital	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185
9.	Other Equity	-	61,860	-	58,357
10.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 5/- each) - Basic & Diluted	(1.07)	1.36	1.26	(0.35)

Notes: 1. The Company does not have any Extraordinary Item to report. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kanoriachem.com. For and on behalf of the Board  
R.V. Kanoria Chairman & Managing Director (DIN:00003792)

Place : New Delhi Date : 26th May, 2023

**EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF J. L. MORISON (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: L51109WB1934PLC088167  
Registered Office: 'Rasoi Court', 20, Sir, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001; Tel. No.: (033) 2248 0114 / 5  
Scrip Code: 506522; ISIN: INE430D01015  
Website: www.jlmorison.com; Email: investors@jlmorison.com  
Contact Person: Mr. Ravi Vaishnav, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

This Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Exit Offer PA") is being issued by Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited ("Manager" or "Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of Rasoi Limited and Leaders Healthcare Limited (collectively referred to as "Acquirers"), members of the promoter and promoter group of J. L. Morison (India) Limited ("Company") (as defined under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Promoter Group")) to the remaining public shareholders of the Company ("Residual Shareholders") in respect of the voluntary delisting of the fully paid up equity shares of the Company of face value of ₹ 10/- each ("Equity Shares") from the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are currently listed i.e., BSE Limited ("BSE") pursuant to Regulation 26 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended ("Delisting Regulations") ("Delisting Offer").

This Exit Offer PA should be read in conjunction with the Initial Public Announcement dated 17th February, 2023 ("IPA"), the Detailed Public Announcement which was published on 27th April, 2023, in Financial Express (English - all editions), Jansatta (Hindi - all editions) and Nav Shakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition) ("Newspapers") ("DPA"), the Letter of Offer dated 27th April, 2023 ("LOF") and the Post Offer Public Announcement which was published on 15th May, 2023 in the Newspapers ("Post Offer PA"). The capitalized terms used but not defined in this Exit Offer PA shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the IPA, DPA, LOF and Post Offer PA, respectively.

- Intimation of date of delisting**
  - Following the completion of payment of the exit price of ₹ 2057.00 per Equity Share ("Exit Price") to the Public Shareholders in accordance with the Delisting Regulations, the Company had applied to BSE on 18th May, 2023 seeking final approval for the delisting of Equity Shares from BSE.
  - BSE vide its notice number 20230526-5 dated 26th May, 2023 ("Final Delisting Approval") has communicated that trading in the Equity Shares of the Company (Scrip Code: 506522) will be discontinued with effect from 2nd June, 2023 ("Date of Discontinuation of Trading") and the above referred scrip will be delisted from BSE with effect from 9th June, 2023 ("Date of Delisting").
- Outstanding Equity Shares after delisting**
  - In accordance with Regulation 26 of the Delisting Regulations and as announced earlier in the Post Offer PA, the Residual Shareholders who continue to hold Equity Shares after the Delisting Offer process will be able to tender their Equity Shares to the Acquirers at the Exit Price for a period of one year from the Date of Delisting, i.e., from 9th June, 2023 to 8th June, 2024 ("Exit Window").
  - A separate letter of offer along with the application forms ("Exit Letter of Offer"), containing the terms and conditions for participation of the Residual Shareholders during the Exit Window, shall be dispatched by the Acquirers to the Residual Shareholders whose name appears in the register of members of the Company as on 2nd June, 2023. The Residual Shareholders may tender their Equity Shares by submitting the required documents to the Registrar to the Offer during the Exit Window as set out in the Exit Letter of Offer.
  - If the Residual Shareholders do not receive or misplace the Exit Letter of Offer, they may obtain a copy of the Exit Letter of Offer by writing to the Registrar to the Offer, C B Management Services (P) Limited, at P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata - 700019, clearly marking the envelope "J. L. Morison (India) Limited - Exit Offer". The Residual Shareholders may also download the soft copy of the Exit Letter of Offer from the website of the Company at www.jlmorison.com, the website of the Registrar to the Offer at www.cbmsl.com and the website of the Manager to the Offer at www.sumedhafiscal.com.
  - The Manager to the Offer, in coordination with the Acquirers shall ensure that the rights of the Residual Shareholders are protected, and shall be responsible for compliance with Regulation 27 of the Delisting Regulations and BSE shall monitor the compliance of the same.
- Payment of consideration to the Residual Shareholders**
  - Subject to the fulfillment of the terms and conditions mentioned in the Exit Letter of Offer, the Acquirers shall make payment on a monthly basis, within 10 working days from the end of the relevant calendar month ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). The first Monthly Payment Cycle shall commence in 10 working days from 1st July, 2023 i.e. after the end of the calendar month of June, 2023. Payments will be made only to those Residual Shareholders who have validly tendered their Equity Shares by following the instructions as set out in the Exit Letter of Offer and receipt of Equity Shares in the Special Depository Account (details of which will be provided in the Exit Letter of Offer) / receipt of physical share certificates (along with duly filled in securities transfer form and exit application form) by the Registrar to the Offer. It should be noted that the Acquirers reserve the right to make the payment earlier.
  - The Acquirers will inform the Residual Shareholders by way of a public announcement of any changes to the information set out in this Exit Offer PA or the Exit Letter of Offer.

If the Residual Shareholders have any query with regard to the Delisting Offer, they should consult the Manager to the Offer or the Registrar to the Offer (details appearing below). All other terms and conditions of the Delisting Offer as set forth in the IPA, DPA, LOF and the Post Offer PA remain unchanged. This Exit Offer PA is also expected to be available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com).

MANAGER TO THE OFFER	REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER
<b>SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED</b> Address: 6A Geetanjali, 6th Floor, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071 CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465 Telephone: (033) 2229 8936 / 6813 5900 Email: delisting_mb@sumedhafiscal.com Contact Person: Mr. Aj	